

City of Jonesboro



Legislation Text

File #: ORD-58:1770, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NO.892, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO.925, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO.941, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO.953, SAME BEING AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN STANDARD REQUIREMENTS IN REGARD EMPLOYMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas:

SECTION 1: Ordinance No.892 of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, as amended by Ordinance No.925, as amended by Ordinance No.941, as amended by Ordinance No.953, of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas and all laws and parts of laws in conflict herewith are hereby repealed, effective June 1, 1958.

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately after its passage and adoption.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 16th day of June, 1958.